PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2608405

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY [DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
W. JASON CUMMING	S		10/10/2012	
MUNEHISA YABUKI			10/10/2012	
JOHN B. LEPPARD			11/16/2012	
CHRISTI L. WOOD			10/10/2012	
NANCY MAIZELS			10/19/2012	
DANIEL S. ALLISON			10/12/2012	
LARRY W. TJOELKEF	२		10/10/2012	
		AVENUE WEST		
	SEATTLE			
-				
Postal Code:	98119			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2			
Property Ty	ре	Num	iber	
Application Number:		13571151		
PCT Number:		1182012050177		

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13571151
PCT Number:	US2012050177

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(206)676-5005	
Phone:	206.676.5000	
Email:	MKELBON@OMEROS.COM	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Name:	OMEROS CORPORATION	
Address Line 1:	201 ELLIOTT AVENUE WEST	
Address Line 4:	SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98119	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AB.1.0160.US.PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCIA S. KELBON	
Signature:	/Marcia S. Kelbon/	
Date:	11/08/2013	
Total Attachments: 8 source=AB_1_0160_US_PCT_Assignment#page1.tif source=AB_1_0160_US_PCT_Assignment#page2.tif source=AB_1_0160_US_PCT_Assignment#page3.tif source=AB_1_0160_US_PCT_Assignment#page4.tif source=AB_1_0160_US_PCT_Assignment#page5.tif source=AB_1_0160_US_PCT_Assignment#page6.tif source=AB_1_0160_US_PCT_Assignment#page7.tif source=AB_1_0160_US_PCT_Assignment#page8.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, W. Jason Cummings, Munehisa Yabuki, John B. Leppard, Christi L. Wood, Nancy Maizels, Daniel S. Allison, and Larry W. Tjoelker, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 3503 109th Place Northeast #1, Bellevue, Washington 98004; 3634 Carr Place North, Seattle, Washington 98103; 4601 Camden Place, Mukilteo, Washington 98275; 19409 Broadway Avenue, Snohomish, Washington 98296; 2303 22nd Avenue East, Seattle, Washington 98112; 19223 55th Avenue Northeast, Lake Forest Park, Washington 98155; and 11731 Northeast 145th Street, Kirkland, Washington 98034, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "ANTI-FZD10 MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES AND METHODS FOR THEIR USE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on August 9, 2012, and assigned Application No. 13/571,151; and for which International Application No. PCT/US2012/050177 was filed on August 9, 2012 (U.S. Patent Application No. 13/571,151 and International Application No. PCT/US2012/050177 are collectively hereinafter referred to as Applications);

WHEREAS, Omeros Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600, Seattle, Washington 98101, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the Applications and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, Applications and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS head this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention

PATENT REEL: 031568 FRAME: 0278

to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

 $\frac{10/10/2012}{\text{Date}}$ State of <u>Wushington</u> County of <u>King</u> W. Jason Cummings

SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that W. Jason Cummings is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	Dated October 10, 2012
Notary Public State of Washington STEPHANIE C. JANSEN	Signature of Notary Public <u>State</u> Printed Name Shokani Jam
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 16, 2015	My appointment expires August 16, 2015

10-10-2012	Whi yabb
Date	Munchisa Yabuki
State of <u>Washington</u> County of <u>King</u>	SSy

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Munchisa Yabuki is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	Dated October 10, 2012
Notary Public	Signature of Shan
State of Washington STEPHANIE C. JANSEN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	Printed Name <u>Stphani Janu</u>
August 16, 2015	My appointment expires

11/16/2012 Date State of CONNECTICUT County of FAIRFIELD

John B. Leppard

SS,

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that John B. Leppard is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated 1246/72	
Signature of Notary Public	
Printed Name MANCY MC	NANCY MONACO
My appointment expires	NOTARY PUBLIC
	STATE OF CONNECTICUT My Commission Expires October 31, 2014

10-10-12-	000
Date	Christi L. Wood
State of Washington	85.
County of <u>Icins</u>	

•

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Christi L. Wood is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	Dated 10, 2012
Notary Fablic	Signature of Store
State of Washington STEPHANIE C. JANSEN	Printed Name Stphanie Janua
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 16, 2015	My appointment expires
	l

PATENT REEL: 031568 FRAME: 0282

plighz	Many Margal
Date	Nancy Maizels
State of <u>Kashinghn</u> County of <u>Kinj</u>	SS.,

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Nancy Maizels is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	16/10/12	
Dated		~~
Signature of Notary Public		
Printed Name	Armas Jazajai	
My appointment	nt expires10/8/16	.
	Jana and and and and and and and and and	
	Notary Public State of Washington ARMAAN JAZAYERI	
	My Appointment Expires Oct 8, 2015	

Application No. 13/571,151

10-12-12 e flles Date Daniel S. Allison State of Washington SS. County of King

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Daniel S. Allison is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.



Dated	etober 12.2012
Signature of	where we have a first of the second
Notary Public	Marilyn Nasinger
Printed Name	Manilyn N. Singer
My appointmen	t expires January 22.2013

<i>1010</i> Date	Larry W/ Ijoelker
State of <u>Washing ton</u>) County of <u>King</u>	\$5.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Larry W. Tjoelker is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

na (Dated October 10, 2012
Notery Public State of Washington STEPHANIE C. JANSEN	Signature of Notary Public
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 16, 2015	Printed Name <u>Stophanie Janua</u>
L	My appointment expires

2249240_1 (980087,404)

8